# OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA, TAL: URAN, DIST: RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA 400 707

F.No. S/22-Gen-35/2008 AM(I)

Date:- 19.02.2008

#### FACILITY NOTICE NO. 18/2008

#### Sub:- Availability of Joint Commissioner of Customs in Import Docks-reg.

It is brought to the notice of the Trade and general public that Shri Parag C. Borkar, Joint Commissioner of Customs, in charge of Import Docks, JNCH will be available in the following CFSs during the following working hours from Monday to Friday.

3 PM to 5.30 PM	MAERSK ANNEXE	Tel: 022-66818248
	OR	OR
	CWC IMPEX PARK	022-27242508 Extn. 146

Sd/-

## (SANJEEV BEHARI)

## COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(IMPORT)

## JNCH, NHAVA SHEVA

## То

- 1. All the Trading Associations / Organization.
- 2. The Bombay Custom House Agents Association
- 3. All CFSs under the jurisdiction of JNCH

## Copy to :

- 1. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai-Zone II
- 2. Commissioner of Customs, (Export), JNCH
- 3. All JC/ADCs in Import Commissionerate
- 4. All ACs /DCs (Import Docks)
- 5. Notice Board.